## 503674305 02/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3720941 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUCIANO MANARA	04/29/2015
ALBERTO RANDI	04/29/2015
GIORGIO VINCIGUERRA	04/29/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERONI POMPE S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA TACITO 4
City:	CORSICO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-20094

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14410651

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)261-0915

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (412) 263-4340

Email: ipgroup@pietragallo.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN G. TOWNER
Address Line 1: 301 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: ONE OXFORD CENTRE, 38TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P&P-106133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN G. TOWNER

SIGNATURE: /Alan G. Towner/

DATE SIGNED: 02/01/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PP-106133\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PP-106133\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PP-106133\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503674305 REEL: 037635 FRAME: 0916

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, LUCIANO MANARA, residing at Via Carle Goldoni 41, 1-20129

Milano, Italy; ALBERTO RANDI, residing at Via Giotto 11, I-20010 Bareggio (MI), Italy; and

GIORGIO VINCIGUERRA, residing at Via della Resistenza 1, I-20090 Buccinasco MI, Italy, all

citizens of Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements in POSITIVE

DISPLACEMENT MACHINE WITH A GLAND FOR DOUBLE PACKING SEALS, for which

we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 14/410,651

and having a filing date of December 23, 2014; and

AND WHEREAS PERONI POMPE S.P.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, having a place of business at Via Tacito 4, I-20094 Corsico (MI), Italy, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions therewith for each country and the Union, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of said Application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful

- Page 1 of 3 -

2862519v1

PATENT REEL: 037635 FRAME: 0917 papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

EXECUTED April 29	_, 2015.
	LUCIANO MANARA  (SEAL)
Witness:	Witness:
Roberto Balare Signature	Signature Laco Juris
April 28, 2015  Date	Signature  April 28, 2015  Date
EXECUTED April 23	, 2015.
	Alberto Raydi (SEAL)
Witness:	Witness:
Palora Balora Signature	Signature Junior

April 28, 2015

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

April 23, 2015

April 23, 2015